Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
AT-NM2308WD
PINNING
PIN DESCRIPTION
1 GATE
2 DRAIN
3   SOURCE
FEATURES
●  Super high density cell design for extremely low RDS(ON)
●  Exceptional on-resistance and maximum DC current capability
●  Capable doing Cu wire bonding
APPLICATIONS
●  Power Management in Note book
●  Portable Equipment
●  Battery Powered System
●  Load Switch
●  DSC
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 60 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current@ TA=25℃ 1.9 A
Continuous Drain Current@ 1.2 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM 8 A
Power Dissipation PD 0.7 W
Operation Junction Temperature Tj 150 °C
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta =25°C unless otherwise noted)
ID
●  RDS(ON) ≦ 140mΩ GS@V =10V
●  RDS(ON) ≦ 170mΩ GS@V =4.5V
SOT-23-MOS-AT-NM2308WD-1.9A60V Page 1 of 6Rev 2.1
06-Jun-24
Simplified outline SOT-23 and symbol
2
1
3
Tip:The device mounted on 1in  Fr4 board with 2 oz copper2
TA=75℃
Qualified to AEC-Q101 Standards for High Reliability●
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF Characteristics
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS = 0V,I D = 250uA 60 V
Drain-Source Leakage Current IDSS VDS = 60V,V GS = 0V 1 uA
Forward VGS = 20V,VDS = 0V 100
Reverse VGS = -20V,VDS = 0V -100
On Characteristics
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS = VGS,ID = 250uA 1 3 V
VGS = 10V,ID = 2.6A 102 140
VGS = 4.5V,ID = 2.1A 125 170
Dynamic Characteristics
Input Capacitance CISS 350
Output Capacitance COSS 40
Reverse Transfer Capacitance CRSS 12
Switching Characteristics
Total Gate Charge Qg 6.5
Gate-Source Charge Qgs 2.2
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd 2.7
Switching Characteristics
Turn-On Delay Time td(on) 10
Turn-On Rise Time trr 11
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off) 29
Turn-Off Fall Time tf 3
nA
mΩ
pF
nC
ns
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta = 25°C unless otherwise noted. )
Parameter Test conditions
Gate- Source Leakage Current
Static Drain-Source On-State Resistance
IGSS
RDS(on)
VDS =30V
VGS = 0V
f =1.0MHz
VDS =30V
VGS =4.5V
ID = 2.6A
VDD=20V,
RL=20Ω,
VGEN=10V,
ID=1A,
RD=1Ω
www.sdjingdao.com Page 2 of 6Rev 2.1
06-Jun-24
Notes1: Pulse test: pulse width 300us, duty cycle≦ 2%, Guaranteed by design, not subject
to production testing.
1.
AT-NM2308WD
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150
1.8
1.6
1.4
1.2
1
0.8
0.6
Fig 1.On Resistance vs. Junction Temperature
Tj - Junction Temperature(℃)
O
n
 R
e
si
st
a
n
ce
(N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
)
0 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
0.2
0.15
0.1
0.05
0
Fig 2.On Resistance vs. Drain Current
ID-Drain Current (A)
R
 D
S
(o
n
)-
O
n
 R
e
si
st
a
n
c
e
(Ω
）
Fig 3.Capacitance
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
500
400
300
200
100
0
C
-C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
(p
F
)
VDS-Drain-to Source Voltage(V)
Fig 4.On Resistance vs. Gate-to-Source Voltage
 R
D
S
(o
n
)-
 O
n
 R
e
si
st
a
n
c
e
(Ω
)
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0
0 2 4 6 8 10
VGS-Gate-to-Source Voltage(V)
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0.4
0.2
0
-0.2
-0.4
-0.6
-0.8
V
G
S
(t
h
)-
V
a
ri
a
n
ce
(V
)
TJ-Temperature(℃)
Fig 5.Threshold Voltage
VGS-Gate-to-Source Voltage(V)
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
Fig 6.On-Region Characteristics
0 1 2 3 4
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
10
1
0.1
Fig 7.Body-diode characteristics
VSD-Source-to Drain Voltage(V)
IS
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
VDS-Drain-to Source Voltage(V)
IS
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
Fig 8.Maximum Forward Biased Safe
0.1 1 10 100
100
10
1
0.1
Vgs=4.5V
Vgs=10V
ciss
coss
crss
Id=2.6A
ID=250uA
6~10V 5V
4V
Ta=25℃
RDS(ON)
Limited
100us
1ms
10ms
100ms
10s 1s
DC
Ta=25℃
www.sdjingdao.com Page 3 of 6Rev 2.1
06-Jun-24
Operating Area
AT-NM2308WD
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
t1-T ime(sec)
P
(p
k)
-P
e
a
k
T
ra
n
si
e
n
t
P
o
w
e
r(
W
)
Fig 9.Single Pulse Maximum Power Dssipation
50
40
30
20
10
0
10110-2 10-110-4 10-3 100
10110
-2
10
-1
10
-4
10
-3
10010
-5
100001000
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
Square Wave Pulse Durtaion(sec)
Fig 10.Normalized Thermal Transient Impedance,Junction-Ambient
Ta=25℃
0.2%
0.5%
1%
2%
5%
30%
50%
70%
10%
www.sdjingdao.com Page 4 of 6Rev 2.1
06-Jun-24
Sing Pulse
AT-NM2308WD
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
www.sdjingdao.com Page 5 of 6Rev 2.1
06-Jun-24
SOT-23  Package Outline Dimensions
e
D
E
∠ALL ROUND
M
A
C
HE
L
L1
a
ee
Marking
Type number Marking code
The recommended mounting pad size
0.8
(0.031)
Unit ：
mm
(inches)
2.0
(0.079)
0.9
(0.039)
0.95
(0.037)
0.95
(0.037)
NM2308WD
UNIT
mm
mil
max
min
max
min
A C D E HE e M L L1 a
1.1 0.20 1.4 3.0 2.6 0.6 0.55
(ref)
0.36
(ref)
0.15
0.9 0.08 1.2 2.8 2.2 0.35
43 7.9 55 118 102 24
35 3.1 47 110 87 13
14
(ref)
0.0
22
(ref)
SOT-23  mechanical data
∠
12°
0.0
6
1.95
1.7
77
67
2308
AT-NM2308WD
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
Page 6 of 6www.sdjingdao.comRev 2.1
06-Jun-24
AT-NM2308WD